

## Announcement Ownership structure of MBH Bank Plc. as at 31 December 2024

MBH Bank Plc. (hereinafter: Company), meeting the rules set in Section 123 (1) b) of Act CXXXVIII of 2007 on Investment Firms and Commodity Dealers, and on the Regulations Governing their Activities, hereby publishes its ownership structure effective on 31 December 2024:

Shareholders of MKB Bank Plc.	Ownership share (%)	Voting rights (%)
Zenith Asset Management Zrt.	24.84	26.71
Corvinus BHG Zrt.	20.01	21.51
CEE Horizon Capital Zrt.	11.38	12.24
CEE Paramount Equity Zrt.	10.70	11.50
MBH Bank Plc. own shares	7.00	0.00
Hungary Apex Investments Zrt.	6.21	6.68
Pinnacle Asset Group Zrt.	6.21	6.68
Free float rate	13.65	14.68
Total	100.00	100.00

Budapest, 15 January, 2025

MBH Bank Plc.

MBH Bank Plc

Registered office of the Company: 1056 Budapest, Váci u. 38., Hungary

Mail: Budapest, H-1821 Phone: +36 (1) 327-8600

E-mail: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@mbhbank.hu">investorrelations@mbhbank.hu</a>

Internet: www.mbhbank.hu

## Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MBH Bank Plc's ("the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."